

Sellers Station Water System, Inc.
Water Supply Well
February 23, 2024 at 10:00 a.m.

No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Donald Smith Company, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Totals
1	Contractor's Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance, Etc. (Not to Exceed 5% of the Bid)	1	L.S.	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00
2	Drilling Initial Investigative Pilot Hole Including, Drill Log, Collection of Drill Samples, and Electric Log, Complete and In Place	2,100	V.F.	\$250.00	\$525,000.00
3	12"x.375" Permanent Outer Casing Grouted in, Complete and In Place	1,740	V.F.	\$200.00	\$348,000.00
4	6"x.280" Permanent Inner Casing (Lap Pipe) Complete and In Place	100	V.F.	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
5	6" Stainless Steel Permanent Well Screen in Gravel Filter, Complete and In Place	150	V.F.	\$125.00	\$18,750.00
6	6"x.280" Permanent Steel Blanks in Gravel Filter, Complete and In Place	210	V.F.	\$50.00	\$10,500.00
7	Capacity Pump Test for Yield, Drawdown, & Recovery and All Chemical Testing in Accordance with ADEM Regulations	1	L.S.	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
8	Pump Equipment-100 HP, Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$225,000.00	\$225,000.00
9	Well House, Piping, Equipment, Electrical, and SCADA Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$417,860.00	\$417,860.00
10	150 kW Stand-By Generator Including Auto Transfer Switch, Fuel Tank, Enclosure, Concrete Slab, Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00
11	Yard Piping Including Valves, Fire Hydrants, Fittings, Etc., Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$55,864.00	\$55,864.00
12	Clearing and Grubbing Entire Site and Debris Removal, Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$81,000.00	\$81,000.00
13	Earthwork, Sitework, Gravel Driveway Install, Borrow, and Grading, Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
14	Hauling Off Excess Material, (Loose Truck Bed Measurements), Complete and In Place	1,600	Cu Yd	\$10.00	\$16,000.00
15	Crushed Aggregate Base for Driveway and Parking, Complete and In Place	130	Tons	\$60.00	\$7,800.00
16	Fencing and Gates, Complete and In Place	1	L.S.	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
17	36"x23" Arch CL III Reinforced Concrete Storm Drain Pipe, Complete and In Place	48	L.F.	\$178.00	\$8,544.00
18	10" ADS N-12 HDPE Storm Drain Pipe, Complete and In Place	82	L.F.	\$35.00	\$2,870.00
19	Concrete Slope Paved Headwalls, Complete and In Place	3	Each	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
20	Pump to Waste Inlet, Complete and In Place	1	Each	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
21	Silt Fence, Complete and In Place	620	L.F.	\$6.50	\$4,030.00

22	Erosion Control Wattles, Complete and In Place	20	Each	\$45.00	\$900.00
23	Top Soil (Loose Truck Bed Measurements), Complete and In Place	80	Cubic Yard	\$30.00	\$2,400.00
24	Seeding and Mulching, Complete and In Place	0.6	Acre	\$1,675.00	\$1,005.00
25	Solid Sodding, Complete and In Place	2,100	Sq Yd	\$6.50	\$13,650.00
26	Rip Rap Class 2, Complete and In Place	52	Tons	\$75.00	\$3,900.00
27	Geotextile Filter Blanket, Complete and In Place	100	Sq Yd	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
28	1.5" Water Service Assembly Installed by Contractor to include Road Bore	1	L.S.	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
29	Project Sign, Complete and In Place	1	Each	\$350.00	\$350.00
Total Base Bid=				\$2,052,223.00	
DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE BID NO. 1					
No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total
1	Delete-2 of the 3 Fiberglass Reinforced Plastic Doors and Replace with 2 Hollow Metal Doors	1	L.S.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
2	Delete-Automatic Pump to Waste Valve on Pump to Waste Piping	1	L.S.	\$14,250.00	\$14,250.00
Total Deductive Alternate Bid No. 1=				\$20,250.00	
SUMMARY OF BID RESULTS					
BID				Donald Smith Company, Inc.	
BASE BID=				\$2,052,223.00	
TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID=				\$2,031,973.00	

I, Joseph Harmon, a registered engineer in the State of Alabama certify that the attached bids were opened and read aloud on Friday, February 23, 2024 at 10:00 a.m.

Joseph Harmon

Joseph Harmon, P.E. Al Lic #34001

2/23/2024

Date